OP \$115.00 97684142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM849609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.		09/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concora Credit Inc.	
Street Address:	14600 NW Greenbrier Parkway	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97684142	С
Serial Number:	97684135	CONCORA
Registration Number:	4235072	GENESIS
Registration Number:	4265343	GENESIS CREDIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032949584

Email: anne.glazer@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer

Address Line 1: 760 SW 9th Avenue Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne W. Glazer
SIGNATURE:	/Anne W. Glazer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC. INTO CONCORA CREDIT INC.-DE-MERGER#page1.tif

source=GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC. INTO CONCORA CREDIT INC.-DE-MERGER#page2.tif source=GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC. INTO CONCORA CREDIT INC.-DE-MERGER#page3.tif source=GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC. INTO CONCORA CREDIT INC.-DE-MERGER#page4.tif source=GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC. INTO CONCORA CREDIT INC.-DE-MERGER#page5.tif source=GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC. INTO CONCORA CREDIT INC.-DE-MERGER#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CONCORA CREDIT INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CONCORA CREDIT INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023,
AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023.

Authentication: 204220650 Date: 09-22-23

7587740 8100M SR# 20233554884

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:02 AM 09/22/2023
FILED 08:02 AM 09/22/2023
SR 20233554884 - File Number 7587740

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

CONCORA CREDIT INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of the Corporation with and into Concora Credit Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with the Subsidiary remaining as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent on September 18, 2023, and attached hereto as Exhibit A, determined to merge the Corporation with and into the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL. The sole holder of all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Corporation approved the Merger by written consent on September 18, 2023.
- 3. The Subsidiary shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Subsidiary, as amended and restated in its entirety in the form of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation attached hereto as <u>Exhibit</u> <u>B</u>, will be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity.
- 5. The Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective on September 24, 2023.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>22nd</u> OF SEPTEMBER, 2023.

GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Bruce A. Weinstein

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

BOARD RESOLUTIONS

RESOLVED, that the Corporation be merged with and into the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger"), so that the separate existence of the Corporation will cease as soon as the Merger is effective and the Subsidiary will continue as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation");

RESOLVED FURTHER, that (a) the Merger be submitted to the Corporation's sole stockholder (the "Stockholder") for approval, (b) the Board recommends that the Stockholder approve the Merger, and (c) the Stockholder approves the Merger;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that holders of the common stock of the Corporation, par value \$0.01 per share, upon surrender of any certificates therefor, shall receive an equivalent number of shares of the common stock of the Surviving Corporation, par value \$0.01;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Subsidiary, as amended and restated in the form set forth as an exhibit to the Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Bylaws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, except that each reference in the Bylaws to "Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc." shall be deemed to mean and refer to the Surviving Corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the directors of the Corporation immediately prior to the Merger shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation from and after the Merger until their successors are duly elected and qualified;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation immediately prior to the Merger shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation, and each such officer will hold office at the pleasure of the board of directors of the Surviving Corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President, Secretary, and any other officer of the Corporation (each such person, an "<u>Authorized Officer</u>") be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and to file the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and pay any fees related to such filing; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each of the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered to take all such further action and to execute, deliver, and file all such further agreements, certificates, instruments, and documents, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and if requested or required, under its corporate seal duly attested by the Secretary or Assistant Secretary; to pay or cause to be paid all expenses; and to take all such other actions as they or any one of them shall deem necessary, desirable, advisable, or appropriate to consummate, effectuate, carry out, or further the transactions contemplated by and the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

EXHIBIT B

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CONCORA CREDIT INC.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Concora Credit Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE TWO

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE THREE

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE FOUR

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation has authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE FIVE

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE SIX

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE SEVEN

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware as the bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the Corporation so provide.

ARTICLE EIGHT

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the Corporation shall provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors of the Corporation (and any other

persons to which the General Corporation Law permits the Corporation to provide indemnification), and is authorized to provide indemnification of (an advancement of expenses to) officers and agents of the Corporation (and any other persons to which the General Corporation Law permits the Corporation to provide indemnification) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such agents or other persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law.

ARTICLE NINE

The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE TEN

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed herein and by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

RECORDED: 10/30/2023